L3 Lite Stackable Managed Switch
www.lanaotek.com — 1—
LA-SWM3-DC10G0416C08
Layer 3 Managed Switch 4x10G SFP+, 16x1G SFP, 8x1G Combo SFP/RJ45
Redundant Internal Power AC100V~240V+DC36-72V
Overview
LA-SWM3-DC10G0416C08 is an Aggregation 10G switch, equipped with 4x10G SFP+, 16x1G SFP, 8x1G Combo SFP/RJ45
ports. It is targeted at the IP MAN (metropolitan area network), government and enterprise networks, Internet café and
disk-less working environment. It is developed based on high-performance hardware and a software platform with our
own independent intellectual property rights. It supports functions such as powerful ACL, flexible QinQ, 1:1 or N:1
VLAN switching, Ethernet OAM, carrier-level QoS and industry-level 10GE Ether-ring, ensuring this switch series meets

Operating temperature/humidity:
0℃-50℃,10%-90% non-condensing
Storage temperature/humidity:
-20℃-70℃, 5%-95% non-condensing
Certification CE, FCC, ROHS
L3 Lite Stackable Managed Switch
www.lanaotek.com — 5—
Ordering Information
PART NO DESCRIPTION
LA-SWM3-DC10G0416C08
Layer3 Lite Stackable Managed Switch 16xGigabit SFP, 4x10G SFP+, 8x1G Combo
SFP/TX ports. 1xConsole port, with cooling fan
Internal Power AC100~240V + DC36-72V
Optical Modules
10GE Optical Modules
LA-OT-10GT-RJ 10GE SFP+-to-RJ45 module
LA-OT-10GMM8-03 10GE SFP+ multi-mode, 300m, 850nm, LC, DDM
LA-OT-10G3-10 10GE SFP+ single-mode, 10km, 1310nm, LC, DDM
LA-OT-10G3-20 10GE SFP+ single-mode, 20km, 1310nm, LC, DDM
LA-OT-10G3-40 10GE SFP+ single-mode, 40km, 1310nm, LC, DDM
LA-OT-10G5-80 10GE SFP+ single-mode, 80km, 1550nm, LC, DDM
LA-OT-10GBD23-10
LA-OT-10GBD32-10
10GE SFP+ Bidi, 10km, Tx1270/Rx1330, LC, DDM
10GE SFP+ Bidi, 10km, Tx1330/Rx1270, LC, DDM
LA-OT-10GBD23-20
LA-OT-10GBD32-20
10GE SFP+ Bidi, 20km, Tx1270/Rx1330, LC, DDM
10GE SFP+ Bidi, 20km, Tx1330/Rx1270, LC, DDM
LA-OT-10GBD23-40
LA-OT-10GBD32-40
10GE SFP+ Bidi, 40km, Tx1270/Rx1330, LC, DDM
10GE SFP+ Bidi, 40km, Tx1330/Rx1270, LC, DDM
Gigabit Optical Modules
LA-OT-GTA-RJ45 10/100/1000Mb Base-T, RJ45 Copper
LA--OT-GMM8-05 Gigabit SFP multi-mode, 500m, 850nm, LC, DDM
LA-OT-G3-10 Gigabit SFP single mode, 10km, 1310nm, LC, DDM
LA-OT-G3-20 Gigabit SFP single mode, 20km, 1310nm, LC, DDM
LA-OT-G3-40 Gigabit SFP single mode, 40Km, 1310nm, LC, DDM
LA-OT-G5-80 Gigabit SFP single mode, 80km, 1550nm, LC, DDM
LA-OT-G5-120 Gigabit SFP single mode, 120km, 1550nm, LC, DDM
LA-OT-GBD35-10
LA-OT-GBD53-10
Gigabit SFP Bidi, 10km, Tx1310/Rx1550, LC, DDM
Gigabit SFP Bidi, 10km, Tx1550/Rx1310, LC, DDM